Nepalese Article Quantity in MT per year
1. Vegetable fats (Vanaspati) 100, 000 (One hundred thousand)
2. Acrylic Yarn 10, 000 (Ten thousand)
3. Copper products under Chapters 74.00 & 

Heading 85.44 of the H.S. Code
10,000 (Ten thousand)

4. Zinc Oxide 2,500 (two thousand five hundred)

a) Imports into India of the above four commodities for quantities in excess of the 
fixed quota mentioned above will be permitted under normal MFN rates of duty, 
notwithstanding any concession in any other preferential arrangement.

b) Imports into India of the above commodities will be permitted through the Land